

RIL/2022

4th August, 2022

To
Listing Department
BSE Ltd.
PJ Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
"Exchange Plaza"
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Intimation of Publication of Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2022.

Please find attached herewith copies of Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2022 published on 4th August, 2022 in Free Press Journal (English Newspaper) and Navshakti (Regional Language Newspaper), in terms of Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on your record.

**Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,**

For Ruchi Infrastructure Limited


**Ashish Mehta
Company Secretary**

**Encl.: As above**

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)
E-Tender Notice No./24/2022

Sealed tenders are invited for the work from the registered contractors.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost in Rs.	Period for blank E-Tender available on website (www.midcindia.org)	
			From	To
(A)	EE, MIDC, E&M Division Under Ahmednagar Sub Division, Ahmednagar			
1	Supa Parner Park Industrial Area... Supa Parner Industrial Park... (Japanes Cluster) Power supply arrangement at Japanes park, Supa... Construction of 33KV/33KV switching sub-station, 11KV suspension HT line & misc. Civil work. (PQ form Available on MIDC Website www.midcindia.org)	6,28,47,319/-	04/08/2022	29/08/2022

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Share Certificate number 66 for 5 (Five) shares bearing distinctive numbers 326 to 330 (including both the numbers) of Textila Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. (Textil-A-Tech Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., name as on the Share Certificate), standing in the name of Mr D. C. Panchal, has been reported lost/misplaced and that an application for issue of duplicate Share Certificate in respect thereof, along with police complaint, has been made to the society at office Of Veer Savarkar Marg, Twin Towers Lane, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400025. To whom objection (in writing), if any, against issuance of such Duplicate Share Certificate should be made within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. The said Share Certificate is neither mortgaged nor any loan taken against the flat.

For & on behalf of Textila Co-operative Housing Society Ltd
Sd/-
Hon. Secretary
Date: 1/8/2022
Place: Mumbai

RUCHI INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
CIN: L65990MH1984PLC033878
Regd. Office: 706, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021 Phone: 022-49712051, Website: www.ruchiinfrastructure.com

EXTRACT OF STAND-ALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30TH, 2022 (Rs. in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STAND-ALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended 30.06.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended 30.06.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
		Reviewed	Audited	Reviewed	Audited	Reviewed	Audited	Reviewed	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1070	923	1,073	4,163	1765	2,006	1,723	6,939
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	213	4480	355	5272	441	4814	270	5132
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	213	4480	355	5272	441	4814	270	5132
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	113	3314	247	3866	336	3650	160	3717
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	117	3286	291	3877	340	3621	204	3728
6	Equity Share Capital	2052	2052	2052	2052	2052	2052	2052	2052
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	13755	-	-	-	13983
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic : Diluted:	0.02 0.02	1.57 1.57	0.08 0.08	1.72 1.72	0.12 0.12	1.74 1.74	0.04 0.04	1.85 1.85

Notes :- a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company - www.ruchiinfrastructure.com and on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
b) #-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules.

Place: Kolkata
Date: August 2, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Executive Director

Savita Oil Technologies Limited
CIN - L24100MH1961PLC012066
Registered Office: 66/67, Nariman Bhovan, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, India Tel: 91 22 6624 6200 / 6624 6228; Fax: 91 22 2202 9364 E-mail: legal@savita.com; Website: www.savita.com

SAVSOL | TRANSOL

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)
	Total Income from Operations (net)	90,545.29	83,438.27
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	12,362.31	8,597.26	10,845.55
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	12,362.31	8,597.26	10,845.55
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	9,077.94	6,305.31	8,085.13
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	9,067.27	6,316.75	8,050.58
Paid up Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	1,382.01	1,382.01	1,382.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each)	65.69	45.53	58.01
Basic: ₹	65.69	45.53	58.01
Diluted: ₹	65.69	45.53	58.01

Notes

1) Information on Standalone Financial Results: (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)
	Total Income from Operations (net)	87,566.08	79,856.84
Profit / (Loss) before tax	11,916.10	8,177.14	10,445.95
Profit / (Loss) after tax	8,772.52	5,983.64	7,753.21

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.savita.com).

3) The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Tuesday, 2nd August, 2022.

4) Figures for the last quarter ended 31st March, 2022 represent the difference between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2021.

5) Previous quarter's / year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to those of current quarter / year classification.

For Savita Oil Technologies Limited
G. N. Mehra
Chairman and Managing Director (DIN:00296615)

Mumbai
3rd August, 2022

BY PUBLICATION
SUMMONS UNDER ORDER 5 RULE 20(A) C.P.C IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE, LYCEUM COMPLEX, ALTIWING, PANAJI - GOA.
CIVIL MISC. APPLN. NO. 61/1992/A
IN
Special Civil Suit No. 16/1992/A
M/s. Gammon India Limited ...Applicant
Vs
M/s. I. K. Marine Charterers & Ors ...Respondent

2(b) Mrs. Mona Kapadia, daughter, 71/4, Saroj Apartments, Sahney Sujan Park, Pune-411 040
3) M/s. Maini Shipping Pvt. Ltd., Apejey House, 130, Appolo Street, Bombay-400 001 and local office at Malquedes Bldg., Vasco-da-Gama, Goa;

WHEREAS the above named applicant has filed Application for condonation of delay under sec. 5 of the Indian Limitation Act, 1963.
AND WHEREAS notice sent to you at the last available address has been returned unreserved to this Court.
AND WHEREAS, the Plaintiff has filed an application to this Court for substituted service by publication in a local newspaper in Pune to Respondent no. 2(b) and Mumbai to Respondent no. 3 and whereas this Court is satisfied that this is a fit case for ordering such a service.
AND WHEREAS, notice is hereby given to you under Order 5 rule 20 (IA) of C.P.C to appear before this Court either in person or by a pleader duly instructed if any, on the 08th Sept. 2022 at 02.30 p.m. and to file your reply on the said application.
TAKE further notice that in default of your appearance on the day and time mentioned, the said plaintiff will be heard and determined in your absence.
GIVEN under my hand and seal of the Court this 03rd day of Aug, 2022.

Sd/-
(Ram Subral Prabhu Dessai)
Senior Civil Judge
A Court, Panaji

Mega Fin (India) Limited
CIN : L65990MH1982PLC027165
Registered Office : 17th Floor, A- Wing, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th June 2022 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1.54	24.18	-	24.18
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items Items)	(0.13)	17.27	(3.31)	7.05
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items Items)	(0.13)	17.27	(3.31)	7.05
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items Items)	(0.13)	17.27	(3.31)	7.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprehensive Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(0.13)	17.27	(3.31)	7.05
6	Equity Share Capital	817.55	817.55	817.55	817.55
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	Basic	(0.00)	0.21	(0.04)	0.09
	Diluted	(0.00)	0.21	(0.04)	0.09

Notes :

- The above is the extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on www.bseindia.com
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on August 02nd, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have expressed unqualified audit opinion.
- The previous period's/year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of Mega Fin (India) Limited
Pranjal Mahapure
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. A69408

Place : Mumbai
Date : 03/08/2022

Edel Finance Company Limited
Corporate Identity Number: U65920MH1989PLC053909
Registered Office: Edelweiss House, Off. C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098
Tel: +91-22-4009 4400 Fax: +91-22-4086 3610 Website: <https://edelfinance.edelweissfin.com>

Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
	1 Total income from operations	60.82	42.09
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.33	(2.95)	5.75
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.33	(2.95)	5.75
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.84	(2.96)	22.18
5 Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (loss) (after tax)]	4.84	(2.96)	22.11
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 100/- Per Share)	556.68	556.68	556.68
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	541.26	511.35	536.42
8 Securities premium account	448.54	448.54	448.54
9 Net worth ¹	1,262.94	1,233.03	1,258.10
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,740.86	1,070.68	1,762.38
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio ²	1.38	0.87	1.40
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 100/- each)			
- Basic (not annualised for the quarters)	0.67	(0.53)	3.07
- Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	0.67	(0.53)	3.07
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	8.43	8.43	8.43
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	NA	NA	NA

¹Net worth = Equity share capital + Instruments entirely equity in nature + Other equity
²Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Net worth

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended standalone financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website ([website: https://edelfinance.edelweissfin.com/](https://edelfinance.edelweissfin.com/)).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE) and on the Company's Website and can be accessed on the URL (<https://edelfinance.edelweissfin.com/>).
- The above standalone financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 3, 2022.
- The above standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Vidya Shah
Director
DIN: 00274831
Mumbai, August 3, 2022

SIEMENS

Extract of Consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 30 June 2022 (₹ in million)

No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	Year ended
		30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	30 June 2021 (Unaudited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2021 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	42,583	28,390	114,807	131,985
2	Net Profit for the period before tax from continuing operations	4,078	1,962	11,860	13,927
3	Net Profit for the period after tax from continuing operations	3,025	1,398	8,802	10,298
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax from discontinued operations	(24)	27	141	623
5	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations	(18)	20	105	590
6	Net Profit for the period	3,007	1,418	8,907	10,888
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising of Profit for the period and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	3,256	1,364	8,929	11,159
8	Equity Share Capital	712	712	712	712
9	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	102,892
10	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹ 2 each (in Rupees) * - Basic and diluted EPS for continuing operations - Basic and diluted EPS for discontinued operations - Basic and diluted EPS from total operations * not annualised except year end EPS	8.49 (0.05) 8.44	3.92 0.06 3.98	24.72 0.30 25.02	28.92 1.65 30.57

Notes:

- On 1 March 2021, Siemens Limited ("The Holding Company") acquired 99.22% equity share capital of C&S Electric Limited from its promoters for a preliminary sale share consideration of ₹ 21,588 million, payable in cash, on cash free / debt free basis on terms and conditions that are mutually agreed between the parties to the transaction.
The fair value of assets and liabilities acquired have been determined in accordance with IND AS 103 'Business Combinations'. The purchase price has been allocated to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed based on the estimated fair values at the date of acquisition. The excess of the purchase price over the fair value of the net assets acquired has been allocated to goodwill. The Group has completed the purchase price allocation during the quarter ended 31 March 2022.
The comparative figures have been restated wherever necessary.
The fair value of net identifiable assets acquired has been finalised at ₹ 9,640 million, net of deferred tax impact after measurement period adjustments due to revision in fair valuation of intangible and tangible assets, financial assets, contingent liabilities and inventories on refinement in key assumptions and valuation methods. As a result, goodwill is ₹ 12,072 million.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27 May 2022, approved the sale and transfer of the Holding Company's Large Drives Applications (LDA) business (Portfolio Companies Segment) to Siemens Large Drives India Private Limited (a subsidiary of Siemens Large Drives GmbH, which in turn is a subsidiary of Siemens AG), as a going concern on a slump sale basis, with effect from 1 July 2022, for a cash consideration of ₹ 4,400 million. The said transaction is subject to receipt of requisite statutory and regulatory approvals, as applicable. Subsequently, the LDA business has been sold and transferred by the Holding Company to Siemens Large Drives India Private Limited on 1 July 2022. The results for the same has been disclosed as discontinued operations.
- The Holding Company has executed a Power Purchase Agreement and entered into a Share Subscription and Shareholders Agreement on 22 October 2021, for the subscription of 26% of the paid-up equity share capital of Sunsole Renewables Private Limited (Sunsole), subject to fulfillment of conditions precedent as agreed between the parties. On 28 February 2022, Sunsole has allotted 26% of its paid-up equity share capital to the Holding Company as first tranche allotment for a consideration of ₹ 2.7 million. The Holding Company has accounted for the investment as per Equity Method under IND AS 28 'Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures'.
- During the previous year, the operations for the quarter ended 30 June 2021 and year ended 30 September 2021 were impacted due to the second wave of COVID-19. The expenses incurred in respect of continuing operations were ₹ 251 million and discontinued operations were ₹ 11 million.
- During the previous year, on 1 January 2021, the Holding Company divested its Mechanical Drives (MD) business to Flennder Drives Private Limited for a final consideration of ₹ 3,759 million. The gain on the sale transaction for the year ended 30 September 2021 was ₹ 487 million. The tax expense on this transaction for the year ended 30 September 2021 was ₹ 362 million (including write-off of deferred tax assets of ₹ 302 million). The results for the same has been disclosed as discontinued operations.
- The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 30 June 2022 are given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	Year ended
	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	30 June 2021 (Unaudited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2021 (Audited)
Total revenue from operations	39,148	26,128	105,001	125,224
Net Profit for the period before tax from continuing operations	3,980	2,118	11,562	14,055
Net Profit for the period after tax from continuing operations	2,955	1,595	8,575	10,440
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax from discontinued operations	(24)	27	141	623
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations	(18)	20	105	590
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3,186	1,561	8,702	11,301

7 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and nine monthly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine monthly Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.siemens.co.in).

Place : Munich, Germany
Date : 2 August 2022

Siemens Limited
Registered office: Birla Aurora, Level 21, Plot No. 1080, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030
Corporate Identity Number: L28920MH1957PLC010839
Tel.: +91 22 6251 7000; Fax: +91 22 2436 2404
Email / Contact: Corporate-Secretariat.in@siemens.com / www.siemens.co.in/contact
Website: www.siemens.co.in

For Siemens Limited
Sunil Mathur
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

